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HR 709
Urban Revitalization and Livable Communities Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Housing and Community Development
Introduced: Feb 15, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.  (Mar 23, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/709 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (56 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Feb 15, 2011

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Feb 15, 2011

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Feb 28, 2011

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Mar 9, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Mar 29, 2011

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Mar 30, 2011

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Apr 1, 2011

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-5] D · MA Apr 1, 2011

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Apr 12, 2011

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Apr 14, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Apr 14, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 14, 2011

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Apr 15, 2011

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA May 2, 2011

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA May 2, 2011

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA May 2, 2011

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH May 5, 2011

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR May 23, 2011

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM May 25, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA May 25, 2011

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA May 31, 2011

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Jun 1, 2011

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Nov 2, 2011

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Apr 18, 2012

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH May 17, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Mar 4, 2011

Financial Services Committee House Referred to Mar 23, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Housing and Community Development

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S
3583 

Related bill Sep 20, 2012: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. (text of
measure as introduced: CR S6549-6552)
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Summary  (as of Feb 15, 2011) 

Urban Revitalization and Livable Communities Act - Requires the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) to

promulgate regulations establishing an urban revitalization and livable communities program to provide federal grants to

eligible local governments for various park and recreation purposes, including grants for rehabilitation and construction,

innovation, at-risk youth recreation, and recovery action programs.

Authorizes the Secretary to authorize local governments not meeting program eligibility requirements required to be

established in standard metropolitan statistical areas to receive up to a specified portion of such grants, if such a

government applies for a partial eligibility waiver.

Authorizes the Secretary, upon approval of an application by the chief executive of an eligible applicant, to provide 70%

matching rehabilitation and construction, innovation, and at-risk youth recreation grants directly to such applicant.

Allows a recipient, at its discretion, to transfer a grant in whole or in part to private nonprofit agencies for recreational

areas and facilities they own or operate which offer recreational opportunities to the general population.

Requires an applicant, for project approval, to submit to the Secretary evidence of its commitment to ongoing planning,

rehabilitation, service, operation, and maintenance programs for its park and recreation systems, expressed in a five-year

local park and recreation recovery action program.

Requires an eligible applicant for an at-risk youth recreation grant to include in its five-year program the goal of, and

implementation strategies for, reducing crime and juvenile delinquency.

Authorizes the Secretary to increase all grants to a state under this Act by up to 15% (but not more than 85%) of total

project or program cost.

Prohibits the conversion of any property improved or developed with assistance under this Act, without HUD approval, for

uses other than for public recreation.

Limits to 10% the use of funds appropriated for rehabilitation and construction grants for acquisition of land or interests in

land.

Actions Timeline

Mar 23, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.
Mar 4, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Feb 15, 2011: Introduced in House
Feb 15, 2011: Referred to the Committee on Financial Services, and in addition to the Committee on Education and the
Workforce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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